

Patrol Leader Names:  Jay Voorhees and Mike Tyrrell
Patrol Number:  Patrol 4 Webelos
Patrol Name:  Cyber Ducks
Rank to be earned this Year:  Webelos Rank
Plan Year:  2016-2017
Pack Website:  http://pack455.weebly.com/


Patrol Goals:
· Earn Webelos rank by May pack meeting (and move on to Arrow of Light!!)
· 5 Webelos required adventures
· Cast Iron Chef 
· Duty to God and You
· First Responder
· Stronger, Faster, Higher
· Webelos Walkabout

· 2 Webelos elective adventures
· NOTE:  this was completed at Webelos Adventure Days.  There are still multiple to choose from.  Scouts are welcome to complete as many as they want.

· How to Protect Your Children From Child Abuse:  A Parent’s Guide
· Cyber Chip Award 
· Super Nova Awards  (TBD if this goal will be in scope for the year)
· Have fun!!


	Activity Date/Time
	Activity Location
	Activity Agenda
	Webelos Adventures Planned

	September 2016

	September Patrol Meeting
Sunday September 11, 2016
3:30pm - 5:00pm

	Tyrrell Home
	Agenda:
Fall Camp
Patrol Cheer
Fundraising
Patrol Plan Review
	Webelos Rank Adventures: 
Stronger, Faster, Higher
 

	September Pack Meeting
Monday September 12, 2016
6:45pm - 8:00pm

	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Cub Master.
	Webelos Adventures: 
TBD.

	Other Opportunities
Thursday September 22:  SNFS (School Night For Scouting) Red Pine 7pm.
Saturday and Sunday September 24 and 25:  Show and sell popcorn fundraiser 10am.
Tuesday September 27:  Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm.
Thursday September 29:  New Parent Orientation.  Red Pine 7pm.


	October 2016

	October Fall Camp
Friday to Sunday October 7-9, 2016
	Fred C. Andersen Scout Camp 
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Camp Staff.
	Webelos Adventures: 
Cast Iron Chef
Stronger, Faster, Higher
Webelos Walkabout


	October Patrol Meeting
Sunday October 16, 2016
3:30pm - 5:00pm
	Norsten Home
	Agenda:
Patrol Cheer
Fundraising
Sharing and Caring Hand Halloween Party
Trunk or Treat
	Webelos Adventures:
Cast Iron Chef
First Responder


	October Pack Meeting
Monday October 17, 2016
6:45pm - 8:00pm
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Cub Master.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.

	Other Opportunities
Tuesday October 25:  Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm.
Friday October 28:  Trunk or Treat ELC 6pm.

	November 2016

	November Patrol Meeting
Sunday November 13, 2016
3:30pm - 5:00pm
	Bowers Home
	Agenda:
Homework sync
	
Webelos Adventures:
Nova/Super Nova

	November Pack Meeting
Monday November 14, 2016
6:45pm - 8:00pm

	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Cub Master.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.

		
	
	
	


	November Parent Meeting
Tuesday November 29, 2016
7:00pm – 8:00pm
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda:   
Will be provided by Committee Chair
	Webelos Adventures:
N/A. Parents Only.
No Scout Shirts.

	December 2016

	December Patrol Meeting
Sunday December 4, 2016
3:30pm - 5:00pm
	Voorhees Home 
	Agenda:
Veterans Home
Bell ringing
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.

	December Pack Meeting
Monday December 5, 2016
6:45pm - 8:00pm

	Minnesota Veterans Home
5101 Minnehaha Avenue
	Agenda:   
We will be singing Christmas carols and possibly playing bingo.
	Webelos Adventures: 
TBD.

	December Bell Ringing
Saturday December 10, 2016
Time =TBD
	Cub Foods Eagan
1276 Town Centre
Drive, Eagan
	Agenda:   
We will be taking shifts helping the Salvation Army With bell ringing.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.

	Other Opportunities
Tuesday December 13:  Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm.


	January 2017

	January Patrol Meeting
Sunday January 8, 2017
3:30PM - 5:00PM

	Rytting Home

	Agenda:
Winter and Polar Camp
Patrol Cheer
PWD
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	January Pack Meeting
Monday January 9, 2017
6:45pm – 8:00pm
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Cub Master.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	January Winter Pack Event
Friday January 13, 2017 5-7pm

	Buck Hill
	Agenda:
Tubing
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	January Winter Camp
Friday to Sunday January 20 - 22, 2017

	Phillipo Scout Camp
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Camp Staff.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	January Polar Camp
Saturday January 21, 2017

	Phillipo Scout Camp
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Camp Staff.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	Other Opportunities
Tuesday January 24: Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm




	February 2017

	February Pack Meeting
 Sunday February 4, 2016
	TBD
	Agenda:
Blue & Gold
Ceremony
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	
	
	
	

	Other Opportunities
Sunday February 5: Scout Sunday @ Emmanuelle Lutheran
Tuesday February 28: Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm


	March 2017

	March Patrol Meeting
Sunday March 5, 2017
3:30pm - 5:00pm 
	Schader Home
	Agenda:
PWD
SFF
Patrol Cheer

	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	March Pack Meeting
Monday March 6, 2017
6:45pm - 8:00pm 

	Red Pine Elementary

	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Cub Master..
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	Pinewood Derby
Saturday March 11, 2017

	Rosemount Middle School
	Agenda:
Pinewood Derby.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	Other Opportunities
Tuesday March 21: Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm


	April 2017

	April Patrol Meeting
Sunday April 9, 2017 
3:30 - 5:00pm
	Bayer Home
	Agenda:
Patrol Cheer
SFF
Spring Camp

	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	April Pack Meeting
Monday April 10, 2017
6:45pm -  8:00pm
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Cub Master.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	Scouting For Food
Saturday April 22, 2017
Time=TBD
	Meet @ Red Pine
	Agenda:
Map will be provided for specific homes.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	Other Opportunities
Tuesday April 25: Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm


	
May 2017

	May Eagan Flower Sale
Saturday May 6, 2017
Time=TBD
	Holtz Farm
	Agenda:
Assist people with transporting and loading flowers and plants into vehicles.
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	May Patrol Meeting
Saturday May 6 OR Sunday May 7, 2017
Time=TBD
	Birch Park

	Agenda:
End of Year Picnic
Patrol Cheer
Spring Camp
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	May Pack Meeting
Monday May 8, 2017
6:45pm - 8:00pm
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda:
Graduation.  We are now Arrow of Lighters!!
	Webelos Adventures:
TBD.


	May Spring Camp 
Friday to Sunday May 19-21, 2016

	Kiwanis Scout Camp
	Agenda:
TBD.
Will be provided by Camp Staff.
	AOL Adventures:
TBD.


	Other Opportunities
Tuesday May 23: Parent Meeting @ Rosemount VFW 7pm






Adventures to Earn on-your-own:
· Fellowship and Duty to God 1 (God and Family Class)… earn the religious emblem of your faith.
· How to Protect Your Children From Child Abuse:  A Parent’s Guide



 
